For the entirety of the election, two (2) election inspectors, registered and endorsed by the 
Jefferson County Board of Elections, were present.  Those same election inspectors counted the 
submitted ballots at the end of the eight (8) hour voting period. 
I certify as the Town Clerk for the Town of Lyme that two hundred fifty-three (253) Town 
residents voted in the special election.  Of those two hundred fifty-three (253) Town residents, 
one hundred fifty-four (154) voted in favor of the proposition and ninety-nine (99) voted against 
the proposition.  Thus, the proposition succeeded, and the Town Board may take whatever steps 
are necessary to move forward with the amended Bond Resolution. 

Audit of the Bills (Abstracts #9 + 10)

[...]

endorsed by the Jefferson County Board of Elections, were present; and 

WHEREAS, those same election inspectors counted the submitted ballots at the end of the 
eight (8) hour voting period; and 

WHEREAS, during the special election, a total of two hundred fifty-three (253) Town 
residents voted, of which one hundred fifty-four (154) voted in favor of the proposition and ninety-
nine (99) voted against the proposition; and 

WHEREAS, following the special election it was determined that the proposition 
succeeded; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board hereby finds that it shall promptly notify interested parties of